SENATE

KENTICKT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM ()

Amend printed copy of SB 90/SCS 1

On page 5, beginning on line 6 through the end of line 11, delete subsection (5) in its entirety;

On page 5, line 12, delete " $(\underline{6})$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $(\underline{5})$ ";

On page 5, line 18, delete "to (5) and insert "and (4)" in lieu thereof;

On page 9, beginning on line 20 through the end of line 5 on page 10, delete subsection (3) in its entirety;

On page 10, line 6, delete "(4)" and insert in lieu thereof "(3)";

On page 10, line 8, delete " $\underline{(5)}$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $\underline{(4)}$ ";

On page 11, beginning on line 27 through the end of line 3 on page 12, delete subsection (2) in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"(2) At any time following arraignment the Commonwealth's attorney, if the underlying charge includes a felony and the arraignment occurs in Circuit Court, or the county attorney if the underlying charge only includes a misdemeanor and the arraignment occurs in District Court, and the attorney for the Commonwealth shall agree to the defendant's participation in the program if the defendant is an eligible defendant and requests placement in the program."; and

On page 12, beginning on line 20 after the word "<u>restitution</u>", delete "<u>and the attorney for</u> the Commonwealth agrees to the defendant's participation in the program,".

Amendment No. SFA 1	Rep. Sen. John Schickel
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment \\ \(\(\) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	IRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX